
A. D. Hollindale S. (GCTC) G2............500,000 ............open ............1800 T ..............Gold Coast
A. J. Scahill Cup (WATC) (L)..............125,000 ............3up ..............2100 T ......................Ascot
A. R. Creswick S. (VRC) (L)................175,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
A. V. Kewney S. (VRC) G2..................300,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..............Flemington 
A.T.A. S. (WATC) (L)..........................125,000 ............3up ..............2200 T ......................Ascot
A.T.C. Australian Derby (ATC)

G1 ..................................................2,000,000 ............3yo ..............2400 T ................Randwick
A.T.C. Australian Oaks (ATC)

G1 ..................................................1,000,000 ............3yo f ............2400 T ................Randwick
A.T.C. Cup (ATC) (L) ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
A.T.C. Sires' Produce S. (ATC)

G1 ..................................................1,000,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Abell S. (MVRC) (L) ............................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............The Valley 
Adelaide Cup (SAJC) G2......................350,000 ............3up ..............3200 T ..........Morphettville
Adelaide Guineas (SAJC) (L) ..............120,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..........Morphettville
Adrian Knox S. (ATC) G3....................250,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ................Randwick
Ajax S. (ATC) G2 ................................300,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Albury Gold Cup (ARC) (L) ................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ....................Albury
Alexandra S. (MVRC) G3 ....................200,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..............The Valley
Alinghi (MRC) (L)................................175,000 ............3up f/m ........1100 T..................Caulfield
Alister Clark S. (MVRC) G2 ................750,000 ............3yo ..............2040 T ..............The Valley
All-Star Mile (VRC) G1 ....................2,500,000 ............open ............1600 T ............Flemington
All Victorian Sprint Final (VRC)

(L) ......................................................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
All-Aged S. (ATC) G1 ......................1,500,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Always Welcome S. (VRC) (L)............175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Andrew Ramsden S. (VRC) (L)............500,000 ............3up ..............2800 T ..............Flemington
Angst S. (ATC) G3 ..............................250,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T ................Randwick
Angus Armanasco S. (MRC) G2 ..........300,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T..................Caulfield
Anniversary Vase (MRC) (L) ..............175,000 ............3up ..............1600 T..................Caulfield
Anzac Day H. (VRC) (L)......................175,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Apollo S. (ATC) G2..............................300,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Aquanita S. (WATC) (L) ......................125,000 ............3yo c/g ........2000 T ..................Belmont
Archer S. (VRC) G3..............................300,000 ............3up ..............2500 T ..............Flemington
Arrowfield 3yo Sprint (ATC) G2 ......1,000,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Ascot 1000 Guineas (WATC) (L) ........125,000 ............3yo f ............1800 T ......................Ascot
Ascot H. (BRC) (L) ..............................160,000 ............open ............1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Asian Beau S. (WATC) G3 ..................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
Aspiration Quality (ATC) G3 ..............250,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ................Randwick
ATC Cup [Prime Minister’s Cup]

(GCTC) (L)........................................160,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Gold Coast
Atlantic Jewel S. (MVRC) (L)..............175,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ..............The Valley
Auraria S. (SAJC) G3 ..........................150,000 ............3yo f ............1800 T ..........Morphettville
Aurie's Star H. (VRC) G3 ....................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Australasian Oaks (SAJC) G1............1,000,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ..........Morphettville
Australia Day Cup (ATC) (L) ..............200,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ........Warwick Farm
Australia S. (MVRC) G2 ......................350,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............The Valley
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Australian Cup (VRC) G1..................3,000,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..............Flemington
Australian Guineas (VRC) G1 ..........1,000,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
Autumn S. (MRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
B. J. McLachlan S. (BRC) G3 ..............300,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Bagot H. (VRC) (L) ..............................200,000 ............open ............2800 T ..............Flemington
Balaklava Cup (BKVA) (L)..................120,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Balaklava
Ballarat Cup (BRAT) (L)......................500,000 ............open ............2000 T ....................Ballarat
Batman S. (VRC) (L) ............................175,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T ..............Flemington
Beaufine S. (WATC) (L) ......................125,000 ............2up ..............1000 T ..................Belmont
Begonia Belle S. (VRC) G3..................200,000 ............4up m ..........1100 T ..............Flemington
Bel Esprit S. (MRC) (L)........................175,000 ............open ............1100 T..................Caulfield
Belgravia S. (WATC) (L) ....................125,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Belle of the Turf S. (GOSF) G3............300,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ....................Wyong
Belmont Classic (WATC) (L) ..............125,000 ............3yo ..............2200 T ..................Belmont
Belmont Guineas (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..................Belmont
Belmont Newmarket (WATC) (L)........125,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..................Belmont
Belmont Oaks (WATC) (L) ..................125,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ..................Belmont
Belmont Sprint (WATC) G3 ................200,000 ............2up ..............1400 T ..................Belmont
Bendigo Cup (BDGO) G3 ....................500,000 ............open ............2400 T ..................Bendigo
Bendigo Guineas (BDGO) (L)..............200,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Bendigo
Bernborough Plate (BRC) (L) ..............200,000 ............open ............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Bill Carter S. (BRC) (L)........................160,000 ............2yo f ............1350 T ................Doomben
Bill Ritchie H. (ATC) G3......................250,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Birthday Card S. (ATC) G3 ..................250,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..................Rosehill
Black Caviar Lightning S. (VRC)

G1 ..................................................1,000,000 ............open ............1000 T ..............Flemington
Black Heart Bart S. (WATC) (L)..........125,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..................Belmont
Black Opal S. (CANB) G3....................250,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..................Canberra
Black Pearl S. (GEEL) (L)....................200,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..................Geelong
Blamey S. (VRC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
Bletchingly S. (MRC) G3 ....................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Blue Diamond Prelude (MRC) G2........350,000 ............2yo f ............1100 T..................Caulfield
Blue Diamond Prelude (MRC) G3........350,000 ............2yo c/g ........1100 T..................Caulfield
Blue Diamond Preview (MRC) (L) ......200,000 ............2yo c/g ........1000 T..................Caulfield
Blue Diamond Preview (MRC) G3 ......200,000 ............2yo f ............1000 T..................Caulfield
Blue Diamond S. (MRC) G1..............1,500,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Blue Sapphire S. (MRC) G3 ................500,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T  ................Caulfield
Bob Charley AO S. (ATC) (L)..............200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ................Randwick
Bob Hoysted S. (VRC) (L) ..................175,000 ............open ............1000 T ..............Flemington
Bobbie Lewis Quality (VRC) G2..........300,000 ............4up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Boulder Cup (KALG) (L) ....................125,000 ............3up ..............2100 T................Kalgoorlie
BRC Sires' Produce S. (BRC) G2 ......1,000,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ............Eagle Farm
BRC Sprint (BRC) G3 ..........................300,000 ............open ............1350 T ................Doomben
Breeders' Plate (ATC) G3 ....................250,000 ............2yo c/g ........1000 T ................Randwick
Breeders' S. (SAJC) G3 ........................150,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
Brian Crowley S. (ATC) (L) ................200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Bribie H. (BRC) (L) ..............................160,000 ............open ............1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Bright Shadow Quality (BRC) (L)........160,000 ............open f/m ......1110 T ................Doomben
Brisbane Cup (BRC) G2 ......................400,000 ............open ............3200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Brisbane S. (BRC) (L) ..........................300,000 ............open ............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Bunbury Cup (WATC) (L) ..................150,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Bunbury
Bunbury S. (BUNB) (L)........................150,000 ............2up ..............1400 T ..................Bunbury
Burgess Queen S. (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ......................Ascot
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C. F. Orr S. (MRC) G1..........................750,000 ............open ............1400 T..................Caulfield
C. S. Hayes Memorial Cup (SAJC)

(L) ......................................................120,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..........Morphettville
C. S. Hayes S. (VRC) G3......................200,000 ............3yo c/g ........1400 T ............Flemington
Calaway Gal S. (BRC) (L)....................200,000 ............2yo f ............1000 T ............Eagle Farm
Callander Presnell S. (ATC) G2 ........1,000,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Caloundra City Cup (SCTC) (L) ..........300,000 ............open ............2400 T ........Sunshine Coast
Cameron H. (NJC) G3 ..........................250,000 ............open ............1500 T ................Newcastle
Canberra Cup (CANB) (L) ..................250,000 ............open ............2000 T ..................Canberra
Canberra Guineas (CANB) (L) ............165,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Canberra
Canonbury S. (ATC) G3 ......................250,000 ............2yo c/g ........1100 T ..................Rosehill
Canterbury S. (ATC) G1 ......................750,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ................Randwick
Canterbury Sprint (ATC) (L) ................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Canterbury
Cap D’Antibes S. (VRC) (L) ................175,000 ............3yo f ............1100 T ..............Flemington
Carbine Club S. (ATC) G3 ..................250,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Carbine Club S. (VRC) G3 ..................500,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
Carbine of WA S. (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
Carlyon S. (MVRC) (L) ........................175,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ..............The Valley
Carrington S. (ATC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Caulfield Guineas Prelude (MRC)

G3 ......................................................300,000 ............3yo c/g ........1400 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Autumn Classic (MRC)

G2 ......................................................300,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Classic (MRC) G3 ................200,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Cup (MRC) G1 ..................5,000,000 ............3up ..............2400 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Guineas (MRC) G1 ............3,000,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Sprint (MRC) G2 ..................300,000 ............open ............1000 T..................Caulfield
Caulfield Village S. (MRC) (L) ............175,000 ............open ............1200 T..................Caulfield
Centaurea S. (SAJC) (L) ......................120,000 ............3up f/m ........2000 T ..........Morphettville
Century S. (VRC) (L)............................175,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ..............Flemington
Chairman’s S. (MRC) G3 ....................200,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T..................Caulfield
Chairman's H. (ATC) G2 ......................300,000 ............3up ..............2600 T ................Randwick
Chairman's H. (BRC) G3 ......................200,000 ............open ............2000 T ................Doomben
Chairman's S. (SAJC) G3 ....................150,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T ..........Morphettville
Challenge S. (ATC) G2 ........................500,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ................Randwick
Challenge S. (WATC) (L) ....................125,000 ............3yo ..............1500 T ......................Ascot
Champagne S. (ATC) G1 ..................1,000,000 ............2yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Champions [MacKinnon] S. (VRC)

G1 ..................................................3,000,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..............Flemington
Champions Mile [Cantala S.] (VRC)

G1 ..................................................3,000,000 ............open ............1600 T ..............Flemington
Champions Sprint [Sprint Classic]

(VRC) G1 ......................................3,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Chautauqua S. (MVRC) (L)..................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............The Valley
Chelmsford S. (ATC) G2 ......................300,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Chester Manifold S. (VRC) (L) ............175,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Chief De Beers Quality (BRC) (L) ......160,000 ............open ............1110 T ................Doomben
Christmas Cup (ATC) (L) ....................200,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ................Randwick
Christmas H. (SAJC) (L) ......................120,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
Christmas S. (MRC) (L)........................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Cinderella S. (SAJC) (L) ......................120,000 ............2yo f ............1050 T ..........Morphettville
City of Adelaide H. (SAJC) (L) ............120,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..........Morphettville
City of Marion S. (SAJC) (L) ..............120,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
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City Tatt's Club Cup (ATC) (L)............200,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ................Randwick
Civic S. (ATC) (L) ................................200,000 ............3up ..............1350 T ..................Rosehill
Clare Lindop S. (SAJC) (L) ..................120,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..........Morphettville
Colin McAlpine Classic (TATTSRC)

(L) ......................................................160,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ................Doomben
Colin Stephen Quality (ATC) G3 ........250,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..................Rosehill
Colonel Reeves S. (WATC) G3............200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ......................Ascot
Concorde S. (ATC) G3 ......................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ................Randwick
Conquering S. (TTC) (L) ......................125,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Launceston
Coolmore Classic H. (ATC) G1 ........1,000,000 ............3up f/m ........1500 T ..................Rosehill
Coolmore Stud S. (VRC) G1 ............2,000,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Coongy H. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Cranbourne Cup (CRAN) (L) ..............500,000 ............3up ..............1600 T..............Cranbourne
Craven Plate (ATC) G3 ........................750,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ................Randwick
Crystal Mile (MVRC) G2 ....................300,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............The Valley
Cummings S. (SAJC) G3 ......................220,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..........Morphettville
Cyril Flower S. (WATC) (L) ................125,000 ............2up ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Dalrello S. (BRC) (L)............................160,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Dane Ripper S. (BRC) G2 ....................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1300 T ..............Eagle Farm
Danehill S. (VRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..............Flemington
Darby Munro S. (ATC) (L) ..................200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..................Rosehill
Dark Jewel Classic (SCNE) G3 ............250,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ......................Scone
Darley Furious S. (ATC) G2 ................300,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Darley Tea Rose S. (ATC) G2 ..............300,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ................Randwick
David Coles AM S. (SAJC) G3 ............150,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
David Peacock Plate [Oaklands Plate]

(SAJC) (L) ........................................120,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..Morphettville Parks
Daybreak Lover (BRC) (L) ..................160,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Debutant S. (MRC) (L) ........................175,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T..................Caulfield
Denise’s Joy S. (SCNE) (L)..................200,000 ............3yo f ............1100 T ......................Scone
Dequetteville S. (SAJC) (L)..................120,000 ............2yo f ............1000 T ..Morphettville Parks
Desirable S. (VRC) (L) ........................175,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ..............Flemington
Detonator S. (WATC) (L) ....................125,000 ............2up ..............1800 T ......................Ascot
Doncaster H. (ATC) G1 ....................4,000,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Doncaster Prelude (ATC) G3................250,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Doomben 10,000 (BRC) G1 ..............1,500,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Doomben
Doomben Cup (BRC) G1 ..................1,000,000 ............open ............2000 T ................Doomben
Doveton S. (MRC) (L) ..........................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Dulcify S. (ATC) (L) ............................250,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Durbridge S. (SAJC) (L) ......................120,000 ............open ............1100 T ..........Morphettville
Easter Cup (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Eclipse S. (MRC) G3 ............................200,000 ............3up ..............1800 T..................Caulfield 
Edward Manifold S. (VRC) G2 ............300,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..............Flemington
Elwick 2YO S. (TRC) (L) ....................125,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T......................Hobart
Emancipation S. (ATC) G2 ..................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1500 T ..................Rosehill
Empire Rose S. (VRC) G1 ................1,000,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ..............Flemington
Epona S. (ATC) G3 ..............................250,000 ............3up f/m ........1900 T ..................Rosehill
Epsom H. (ATC) G1 ..........................1,500,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Eskimo Prince S. (ATC) G3 ................250,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Ethereal S. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T..................Caulfield
Eurythmic S. (WATC) G3 ....................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
Exford Plate (VRC) (L) ........................175,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Expressway S. (ATC) G2......................300,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick

Pt I—AUSTRALIA

1-10



Eye Liner S. (IPSW) (L) ......................200,000 ............open ............1350 T ....................Ipswich
Fairetha S. (WATC) (L)........................125,000 ............3yo c/g ........1400 T ......................Ascot
Falvelon Quality H. (BRC) (L) ............200,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Farnley S. (WATC) (L) ........................125,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..................Belmont
Feehan S. (MVRC) G2..........................500,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............The Valley
Fernhill H. (ATC) (L) ..........................200,000 ............2yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Festival of Racing S. (VRC) (L) ..........175,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............Flemington
Festival S. (ATC) G3 ............................250,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Fireball S. (ATC) (L) ............................200,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ................Randwick
Flight S. (ATC) G1 ..............................750,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ................Randwick
Frances Tressady S. (VRC) G3 ............200,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ..............Flemington
Frank Packer Plate (ATC) G3 ..............250,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Fred Best Classic (BRC) G3 ................300,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Futurity S. (MRC) G1 ..........................750,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
G.A Towton Cup (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3up ..............2200 T ......................Ascot
Gai Waterhouse Classic (IPSW) (L) ....160,000 ............open f/m ......1200 T ....................Ipswich
Galilee Series Final (MRC) (L) ............200,000 ............3yo ..............2400 T..................Caulfield
Geelong Classic (GEEL) (L) ................200,000 ............3yo ..............2200 T ..................Geelong
Geelong Cup (GEEL) G3......................500,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..................Geelong
Geoffrey Belmaine S. (MRC) G3 ........200,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T..................Caulfield
George Moore S. (BRC) G3 ................200,000 ............open ............1200 T ................Doomben
George Ryder S. (ATC) G1 ..............1,000,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Gilgai S. (VRC) G2 ..............................300,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Flemington
Gimcrack S. (ATC) G3 ........................250,000 ............2yo f ............1000 T ................Randwick
Gimcrack S. (WATC) G3 ....................200,000 ............2yo f ............1100 T ......................Ascot
Glasshouse H. (SCTC) (L)....................300,000 ............open ............1400 T ........Sunshine Coast
Gloaming S. (ATC) G3 ........................500,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T ..................Rosehill
Gold Coast Bracelet (GCTC) (L)..........160,000 ............3yo f ............1800 T ..............Gold Coast
Gold Coast Guineas (GCTC) G3 ..........200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............Gold Coast
Gold Edition Plate (BRC) (L) ..............200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Gold Sovereign S. (TTC) (L)................150,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..............Launceston
Golden Mile (BDGO) (L) ....................200,000 ............2up ..............1600 T ..................Bendigo
Golden Pendant (ATC) G2 ..................400,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ..................Rosehill
Golden Rose (ATC) G1 ....................1,000,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Rosehill
Golden Slipper S. (ATC) G1..............5,000,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..................Rosehill
Goldmarket H. (GCTC) (L) ..................160,000 ............open ............1100 T ..............Gold Coast
Gosford Gold Cup (GOSF) (L) ............250,000 ............3up ..............2100 T....................Gosford
Gosford Guineas (GOSF) (L) ..............200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ....................Wyong
Gothic S. (MRC) (L) ............................175,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Grafton Cup (CRJC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............2350 T ....................Grafton
Grand Prix S. (BRC) G3 ......................300,000 ............3yo ..............2100 T ..............Eagle Farm
Grandstand Cup (WATC) (L) ..............125,000 ............2up ..............1500 T ......................Ascot
Gunsynd Classic (BRC) G3 ..................200,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Guy Walters S. (ATC) G2 ....................300,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T ................Randwick
H. C. Nitschke S. (SAJC) (L)................120,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..Morphettville Parks
H. D. F. McNeil S. (MRC) G3..............200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
H. E. Tancred S. (ATC) G1 ..............1,500,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..................Rosehill
H. G. Bolton Sprint (WATC) (L)..........125,000 ............2up ..............1200 T ..................Belmont
Hall Mark S. (ATC) G3 ........................250,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Hannan's H. (KALG) (L) ......................150,000 ............3up ..............1400 T................Kalgoorlie
Hareeba S. (MORN) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T..............Mornington
Hawkesbury Crown (HAWK) G3 ........250,000 ............3up f/m ........1300 T ............Hawkesbury
Hawkesbury Gold Cup (HAWK) G3....250,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ............Hawkesbury
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Hawkesbury Guineas (HAWK) G3 ......250,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ............Hawkesbury
Hawkesbury Rush (HAWK) (L) ..........200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ............Hawkesbury
Heatherlie H. (MRC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1700 T..................Caulfield
Helen Coughlin S. (BRC) (L) ..............160,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Hellova Street S. (TTC) (L) ..................125,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Launceston
Herbert Power S. (MRC) G2 ................300,000 ............3up ..............2400 T..................Caulfield
Heritage S. (ATC) (L) ..........................200,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
Hill S. (ATC) G2................................2,000,000 ............3up ..............1900 T ..................Rosehill
Hill Smith S. (SAJC) (L) ......................120,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T ..........Morphettville
Hills Railway S. (OAKB) (L) ..............140,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..................Oakbank
Hinkler H. (BRC) (L)............................160,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
HKJC S. (VRC) G3 ..............................200,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T ..............Flemington
Hobart Cup (TRC) G3 ..........................250,000 ............3up ..............2400 T......................Hobart 
Hobartville S. (ATC) G2 ......................400,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Rosehill
Hot Danish S. (ATC) G2 ......................500,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ..................Rosehill
How Now S. (MRC) G3 ......................200,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T..................Caulfield
Hyperion S. (WATC) G3 ......................200,000 ............2up ..............1600 T ..................Belmont
Idyllic Prince S. (WATC) (L) ..............125,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ..................Belmont
Inglis Banner (MVRC) (LR) ................500,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............The Valley
Inglis Millennium (ATC) (LR) ..........2,000,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Inglis Nursery (ATC) (LR) ..................500,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ................Randwick
Ipswich Cup (IPSW) (L) ......................250,000 ............open ............2150 T ....................Ipswich
J. C. Roberts S. (WATC) (L) ................125,000 ............3yo c/g ........1800 T ......................Ascot
J. J. Atkins (BRC) G1 ........................1,000,000 ............2yo ..............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
James H. B. Carr S. (ATC) G3 ............250,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ................Randwick
January Cup [Tattersalls Club]

(ATC) (L) ..........................................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Jim Moloney S. (MRC) (L) ..................175,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T..................Caulfield
John Dillon S. (MRC) (L) ....................175,000 ............open ............1400 T..................Caulfield
John Hawkes S. (SAJC) G3 ..................150,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..........Morphettville
John Letts Cup (SAJC) (L) ..................120,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ..........Morphettville
JRA Cup (MVRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............2040 T ..............The Valley
JRA Plate (ATC) G3 ............................250,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
JRA Plate [Carlyon Cup] (MRC) G3....200,000 ............open ............1600 T..................Caulfield
Jungle Dawn Classic (WATC) (L)........125,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ......................Ascot
Jungle Mist Classic (WATC) (L)..........125,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ......................Ascot
Just Now Quality (BRC) (L) ................160,000 ............open f/m ......1300 T ..............Eagle Farm
Kalgoorlie Cup (KALG) (L) ................150,000 ............3up ..............2300 T................Kalgoorlie
Karrakatta Plate (WATC) G2 ..............500,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Keith F Nolan Classic (ITC) G3 ..........250,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ......Kembla Grange
Keith Noud Quality (BRC) (L) ............160,000 ............open ............1200 T ................Doomben
Ken and Helen Smith S.A. Fillies

Classic (SAJC) G3 ............................170,000 ............3yo f ............2500 T ..........Morphettville
Ken Russell Memorial Classic

(GCTC) G3........................................200,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..............Gold Coast
Kensington S. (VRC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Kevin Hayes S. (MRC) G3 ..................200,000 ............3yo f ............1100 T..................Caulfield
Kevin Heffernan S. (MRC) G3 ............200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Kilmore Cup (KILM) (L)......................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..................Kilmore
Kindergarten S. (ATC) G3....................250,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T ................Randwick
King Charles III S. (ATC) G1............5,000,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Kingsford-Smith Cup (BRC) G1 ......1,000,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ..............Eagle Farm
Kingston Town S. (ATC) G3................250,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
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La Trice Classic (WATC) G3 ..............200,000 ............2up f/m ........1800 T ......................Ascot
Ladies Day Cup (HAWK) (L) ..............200,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ............Hawkesbury
Ladies Day Vase (MRC) G3 ................200,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T..................Caulfield
Launceston Cup (TTC) G3 ..................250,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..............Launceston
Launceston Guineas (TTC) (L) ............125,000 ............3yo ..............2100 T ..............Launceston
Lee Steere S. (WATC) G2 ....................300,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
Leon Macdonald S. (SAJC) (L) ............120,000 ............open ............1400 T ..Morphettville Parks
Let’s Elope S. (VRC) G2 ......................300,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T ..............Flemington
Lex Piper S. (WATC) (L) ....................125,000 ............3yo c/g ........1600 T ......................Ascot
Light Fingers S. (ATC) G2 ..................300,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Lightning H. (BRC) (L) ........................160,000 ............open ............1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Lightning S. (SAJC) (L)........................120,000 ............2yo & 3yo....1050 T ..........Morphettville
Linlithgow S. (VRC) G2 ......................500,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Liverpool City Cup (ATC) G3..............250,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ................Randwick
Lonhro Plate (ATC) (L) ........................200,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T ................Randwick
Lord Mayor's Cup (ATC) (L) ..............200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Lord Mayor's Cup (BRC) G3................200,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ..............Eagle Farm
Lord Reims S. (SAJC) G3 ....................150,000 ............3up ..............2600 T ..........Morphettville
Lord S. (MRC) (L) ................................175,000 ............3up ..............1700 T..................Caulfield
Lough Neagh S. (BRC) (L) ..................200,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ..............Eagle Farm
Luckygray S. (WATC) (L)....................125,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ......................Ascot
Luskin Star (SCNE) (L) ........................200,000 ............2up ..............1300 T ......................Scone
M. V. Night Cup (MVRC) (L)..............200,000 ............3up ..............2500 T ..............The Valley
Magic Million Mares Mile

(BRC) G3 ..........................................200,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ................Doomben
Magic Millions 2YO Classic

(GCTC) (LR) ..................................3,000,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..............Gold Coast
Magic Millions 3YO Guineas

(GCTC) (LR) ..................................3,000,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..............Gold Coast
Magic Millions Cup (GCTC) (LR) ....2,000,000 ............open ............1400 T ..............Gold Coast
Magic Millions WA 2YO Classic

(WATC) (LR)....................................250,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ....................Pinjarra
Magic Millions WA 3YO Trophy

(WATC) (LR)....................................250,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ....................Pinjarra
Magic Millions Wyong 2YO Classic

(WYNG) (LR) ..................................200,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T ....................Wyong
Magic Night S. (ATC) G3 ....................250,000 ............2yo f ............1200 T ..................Rosehill
Makybe Diva S. (VRC) G1 ..................750,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
Manfred S. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Manihi Classic (SAJC) (L) ..................120,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..........Morphettville
Manikato S. (MVRC) G1 ..................2,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............The Valley
Mannerism S. (MRC) G3......................200,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T..................Caulfield
Maribyrnong Plate (VRC) G3 ..............200,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............Flemington
Maribyrnong Trial S. (VRC) (L) ..........176,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............Flemington
Matriarch S. (VRC) G2 ........................300,000 ............4up m ..........2000 T ..............Flemington
Matrice S. (SAJC) (L) ..........................120,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
Matron S. (VRC) G3 ............................200,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T ..............Flemington
Maurice McCartern S. (ATC) G3 ........250,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
McEwan S. (MVRC) G2 ......................300,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ..............The Valley
Melbourne Cup (VRC) G1 ................8,560,000 ............3up ..............3200 T ..............Flemington
Melbourne Cup Day Plate (VRC)

(L) ......................................................175,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ..............Flemington
Melvista S. (WATC) (L) ......................125,000 ............3yo c/g ........2200 T ......................Ascot
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Members Mile (BRC) (L) ....................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Memsie S. (MRC) G1 ..........................750,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Merson Cooper S. (MRC) (L) ..............175,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T..................Caulfield
Mick Dittman Plate (BRC) (L) ............160,000 ............3yo ..............1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Might And Power (MRC) G1 ............1,000,000 ............3up ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Millie Fox S. (ATC) G2........................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1300 T ..................Rosehill
Ming Dynasty Quality H. (ATC) G3 ....250,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Rosehill
Miss Andretti S. (WATC) (L) ..............125,000 ............2up ..............1100 T ......................Ascot
Missile S. (ATC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Mitchell McKenzie S. (MVRC) (L)......176,000 ............3yo c/g ........1200 T ..............The Valley
Mode S. (BRC) (L) ..............................160,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ................Doomben
Moir S. (MVRC) G1 ............................750,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ..............The Valley
Mona Lisa S. (WYNG) (L) ..................200,000 ............3up f/m ........1350 T ....................Wyong
Moomba Plate (VRC) (L) ....................500,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..............Flemington
Moonee Valley Fillies Classic

(MVRC) G2 ......................................300,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..............The Valley
Moonee Valley Gold Cup (MVRC)

G2 ......................................................750,000 ............4up ..............2500 T ..............The Valley
Moonga S. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............4up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Moreton Cup (BRC) G2........................300,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Mornington Cup (MORN) (L) ..............300,000 ............3up ..............2400 T..............Mornington
Morphettville Guineas (SAJC) (L) ......120,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..........Morphettville
Murray Bridge Gold Cup (MBR GH)

(L) ......................................................120,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..Murray Bridge GH
MV Vase (MVRC) G2..........................400,000 ............3yo ..............2040 T ..............The Valley
Mystic Journey S. (TRC) G3 ................150,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T......................Hobart
N. E. Manion Cup (ATC) G3................250,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..................Rosehill
Natasha S. (WATC) (L) ........................125,000 ............3yo f ............2200 T ......................Ascot
National Sprint (CANB) (L) ................165,000 ............open ............1400 T ..................Canberra
Naturalism S. (MRC) G3 ......................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Neville Sellwood S. (ATC) G3 ............300,000 ............4up ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Newcastle Gold Cup (NJC) G3 ............300,000 ............3up ..............2300 T ................Newcastle
Newcastle S. (NJC) G3 ........................250,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Newcastle
Newmarket H. (VRC) G1 ..................1,500,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Northam Cup (NTHM) (L) ..................150,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..................Northam
Northam S. (NTHM) G3 ......................200,000 ............2up ..............1300 T ..................Northam
Northerly S. (WATC) G1 ..................1,500,000 ............3up ..............1800 T ......................Ascot
Northwood Plume S. (MRC) G3 ..........200,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T..................Caulfield
Nudgee Stakes (BRC) (L) ....................200,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Oakleigh Plate (MRC) G1 ....................750,000 ............3up ..............1100 T..................Caulfield
Old Comrade S. (WATC) (L) ..............125,000 ............2up ..............1600 T ......................Ascot
Ortensia S. (SCNE) (L) ........................200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ......................Scone
Ottawa S. (VRC) G3 ............................200,000 ............2yo f ............1000 T ..............Flemington
Oxlade S. (BRC) (L) ............................160,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
P. B. Lawrence S. (MRC) G2 ..............300,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
P. J. Bell H. (ATC) G3..........................250,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Pago Pago S. (ATC) G3........................250,000 ............2yo c/g ........1200 T ..................Rosehill
Pakenham Cup (PRC) (L) ....................300,000 ............3up ..............2500 T ................Pakenham
Paris Lane S. (VRC) (L) ......................175,000 ............4up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Parramatta Cup (ATC) (L)....................250,000 ............3up ..............1900 T ..................Rosehill
Percy Sykes S. (ATC) G2 ..................1,000,000 ............2yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Perth Cup (WATC) G2 ......................1,000,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ......................Ascot
Perth S. (WATC) (L) ............................200,000 ............2yo c/g ........1100 T ......................Ascot
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Peter Young S. (MRC) G2....................300,000 ............3up ..............1800 T..................Caulfield
Phar Lap S. (ATC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3yo ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Phelan Ready S. (BRC) (L) ..................200,000 ............2yo c/g ........1000 T ..............Eagle Farm
Pinjarra Cup (PRC) (L) ........................150,000 ............3up ..............2300 T ....................Pinjarra
Pinjarra S. (PRC) (L) ............................150,000 ............2up ..............1300 T ....................Pinjarra
Placid Ark S. (WATC) (L)....................500,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Port Adelaide Cup [Queens Cup]

(SAJC) G3 ........................................150,000 ............3up ..............2500 T ..........Morphettville
Port Adelaide Guineas (SAJC) (L) ......120,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T ..........Morphettville
Poseidon S. (VRC) (L)..........................175,000 ............3yo c/g ........1100 T ..............Flemington
Premiere S. (ATC) G2 ......................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Premier's Cup (ATC) G3 ......................250,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Premier's Cup (BRC) G3 ......................200,000 ............open ............2400 T ..............Eagle Farm 
Premiers Plate [Japan Trophy]

(SAJC) (L) ........................................120,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..........Morphettville
Prince of Wales S. (WATC) G3............200,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ......................Ascot
Princess S. (BRC) (L) ..........................160,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Proud Miss S. (SAJC) G3 ....................150,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..........Morphettville
Q 22. [P J O’Shea] (BRC) G2............1,200,000 ............open ............2200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Queen Elizabeth S. (ATC) G1 ..........5,000,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Queen Elizabeth S. (VRC) G3 ..............300,000 ............3up ..............2600 T ..............Flemington
Queen of the South S. (SAJC) G2 ........250,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ..........Morphettville
Queen of the Turf (ATC) G1 ............1,000,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ................Randwick
Queensland Cup (BRC) (L) ..................160,000 ............open ............2400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Queensland Day S. (BRC) (L) ..............200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Queensland Derby (BRC) G1 ............1,000,000 ............3yo ..............2400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Queensland Guineas (BRC) G2 ............350,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Queensland Oaks (BRC) G1 ................700,000 ............3yo f ............2200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Quezette S. (MRC) G3..........................200,000 ............3yo f ............1100 T..................Caulfield
R. J. Peters S. (WATC) G3 ..................200,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ......................Ascot
R. M Ansett Classic (MORN) (L) ........175,000 ............3up ..............2400 T..............Mornington
R. N. Irwin S. (SAJC) G3 ....................150,000 ............open ............1100 T ..........Morphettville
R. S. Crawford S. (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3up ..............1000 T ......................Ascot
Raconteur S. (WATC) (L) ....................125,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..................Belmont
Railway S. (WATC) G1 ....................1,500,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ......................Ascot
Ramornie H. (CRJC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ....................Grafton
Randwick City S. (ATC) (L) ................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Randwick Guineas (ATC) G1............1,000,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Ranvet S. (ATC) G1 ..........................1,000,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Razor Sharp H. (ATC) (L) ....................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Recognition S. (TATTSRC) (L) ..........160,000 ............open ............1350 T ................Doomben
Red Anchor S. (MVRC) G3..................200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..............The Valley
Red Roses S. (VRC) G3........................300,000 ............3yo f ............1100 T ..............Flemington
Redelva S. (SAJC) (L) ..........................120,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..........Morphettville
Redoute’s Choice S. (MRC) (L) ..........175,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T..................Caulfield
Regal Roller S. (MRC) (L) ..................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Reginald Allen Quality H. (ATC)

(L) ......................................................250,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ................Randwick
Reisling S. (ATC) G2............................300,000 ............2yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Rising Fast S. (VRC) G3 ......................200,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Flemington
Robert Sangster Stakes (SAJC) G1....1,000,000 ............open f/m ......1200 T ..........Morphettville
Roma Cup (WATC) G3 ........................200,000 ............2up ..............1100 T ......................Ascot
Roman Consul S. (ATC) G2 ................300,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..................Rosehill
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Rose of Kingston S. (VRC) G2 ............300,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T ..............Flemington
Rosehill Guineas (ATC) G1..................750,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Rough Habit Plate (BRC) G3................250,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T ................Doomben
Rowley Mile (HAWK) (L) ..................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ............Hawkesbury
Rubiton S. (MRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3up ..............1100 T..................Caulfield
S. A. Derby (SAJC) G1......................1,000,000 ............3yo ..............2500 T ..........Morphettville
S. A. Sires' Produce S. (SAJC) G3........150,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..Morphettville Parks
Sale Cup (SALE) (L) ............................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T..........................Sale
San Domenico S. (ATC) G3 ................250,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
Sandown Cup (MRC) (L) ....................175,000 ............3up ..............3200 T..................Caulfield
Sandown Guineas (MRC) G2 ..............300,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T..................Caulfield
Sandown S. (MRC) G3 ........................200,000 ............3up ..............1500 T..................Sandown
Sapphire S. (ATC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ................Randwick
Scarborough S. (MVRC) G3 ................200,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ..............The Valley
Scenic Blast S. (WATC) (L) ................125,000 ............2up ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Schillaci S. (MRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3up ..............1100 T..................Caulfield
Scone Cup (SCNE) (L) ........................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ......................Scone
Seymour Cup (SEYM) (L)....................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..................Seymour
Shaftesbury Avenue H. (VRC) G3 ......200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Shannon S. (ATC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Sheila Gwynne S. (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............2up f/m ........1400 T ......................Ascot
Sheraco S. (ATC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1200 T ..................Rosehill
Show County Quality H. (ATC) G3 ....250,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Silk Stocking (GCTC) (L) ....................160,000 ............open f/m ......1400 T ..............Gold Coast
Silver Shadow S. (ATC) G2 ................300,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Silver Slipper S. (ATC) G2 ..................300,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
Sir Ernest Lee-Steere Classic

(WATC) (L) ......................................125,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
Sir John Monash S. (MRC) G3 ............200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T..................Caulfield
Sir Rupert Clarke S. (MRC) G1 ........1,002,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Sky High S. (ATC) G3..........................350,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Skyline S. (ATC) G2 ............................300,000 ............2yo c/g ........1200 T ................Randwick
South Pacific Classic (ATC) (L) ..........200,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ................Randwick
South West Autumn Cup (PRC) (L) ....125,000 ............3up ..............2200 T ..................Bunbury
Southern Cross S. (ATC) G3 ................250,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
Spear Chief H. (BRC) (L) ....................160,000 ............open ............1500 T ..............Eagle Farm
Spirit Of Boom [Champagne Classic]

(BRC) G2 ..........................................300,000 ............2yo ..............1200 T ................Doomben
Spring Champion S. (ATC) G1..........2,000,000 ............3yo ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Spring S. (NJC) G3 ..............................250,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ................Newcastle
Standish H. (VRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
Star Kingdom S. (ATC) G3 ..................250,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..................Rosehill
Starlight S. (ATC) (L) ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
Starstruck Classic (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ......................Ascot
Stocks S. (MVRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T ..............The Valley
Stradbroke H. (BRC) G1....................3,000,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Strickland S. (WATC) G3 ....................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ..................Belmont
Strutt S. (TRC) (L) ................................125,000 ............3yo f ............2100 T......................Hobart
Stutt S. (MVRC) G2..............................300,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ..............The Valley
Summer Cup (ATC) G3........................250,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
Summer Scorcher (WATC) (L) ............125,000 ............2up ..............1000 T ......................Ascot
Summoned S. (MRC) G3......................200,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T..................Caulfield
Sunline S. (MVRC) G2 ........................300,000 ............3up f/m ........1600 T ..............The Valley
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Sunshine Coast Cup (SCTC) (L) ..........160,000 ............open ............1400 T ........Sunshine Coast
Super Impose Plate (VRC) (L)..............175,000 ............3yo ..............1800 T ..............Flemington
Supremacy S. (WATC) (L) ..................125,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ......................Ascot
Surround S. (ATC) G1 ..........................750,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ................Randwick
Sweet Embrace S. (ATC) G2................300,000 ............2yo f ............1200 T ................Randwick
Sydney Cup (ATC) G1 ......................2,000,000 ............3up ..............3200 T ................Randwick
Sydney S. (CTATTC) G3 ..................2,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
T. J. Smith S. (ATC) G1 ....................3,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ................Randwick
T. L. Baillieu H. (ATC) G3 ..................250,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..................Rosehill
Tails Quality (BRC) (L)........................160,000 ............open ............1600 T ................Doomben
Taj Rossi Series Final (VRC) (L) ........175,000 ............2yo ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
Takeover Target S. (GOSF) (L)............200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T....................Gosford
Talindert S. (VRC) (L)..........................175,000 ............2yo ..............1100 T ..............Flemington
Tasmanian Derby (TRC) (L) ................150,000 ............3yo ..............2200 T......................Hobart
Tasmanian Guineas (TTC) (L)..............125,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T......................Hobart
Tasmanian Newmarket H. (TTC) (L) ..150,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Launceston
Tasmanian Oaks S. (TTC) (L) ..............150,000 ............3yo f ............2100 T ..............Launceston
Tasmanian S. (TRC) (L) ......................125,000 ............3up ..............1600 T......................Hobart
Tattersall's Cup (TATTSRC) G3 ..........200,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Tattersall's Gold Crown (TATTSRC)

(L) ......................................................200,000 ............3up f/m ......2100 T ............Eagle Farm
Tattersall's Members Cup (BRC) (L)....160,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Tattersall's Mile (TATTSRC) (L) ........160,000 ............open ............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Tattersall's Stakes (TATTSRC) (L) ......160,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Tattersall's Tiara (TATTSRC) G1 ........700,000 ............open f/m ......1400 T ..............Eagle Farm
Ted Van Heemst S. (WATC) G2 ..........300,000 ............3up ..............2100 T ......................Ascot
Tesio S. (MVRC) G3 .......................... 200,000 ............4up m ..........1600 T ..............The Valley
Testa Rossa S. (MRC) (L) ....................175,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
The Amanda Elliott S. [Springtime]

(VRC) (L) ..........................................175,000 ............3yo ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
The Bart Cummings (VRC) G3 ............500,000 ............open ............2500 T ..............Flemington
The Behemoth (SAJC) G3 ....................150,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
The Elms Handicap (VRC) (L) ............175,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
The Galaxy (ATC) G1 ......................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
The Gold Rush (WATC) G3..............1,500,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
The Goodwood (SAJC) G1................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville
The Heath 1100 (MRC) G3 ..................200,000 ............open ............1100 T..................Caulfield
The Ingham (ATC) G2 ......................2,000,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
The Metropolitan (ATC) G1 ................750,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ................Randwick
The Nivison (ATC) G3 ........................250,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T ..................Rosehill
The Phoenix (BRC) (L) ........................160,000 ............2yo ..............1500 T ..............Eagle Farm
The Rosebud (ATC) (L)........................200,000 ............3yo ..............1100 T ..................Rosehill
The Roses (BRC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ................Doomben
The Roy Higgins (VRC) (L) ................500,000 ............3up ..............2600 T ..............Flemington
The Run to the Rose (ATC) G2 ............300,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..................Rosehill
The Shorts (ATC) G2 ........................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ................Randwick
The Straight Six (VRC) (L) ..................175,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Flemington
The TAB Everest (ATC) G1............20,000,000 ............open ............1200 T ................Randwick
The Valley Pearl [St. Albans] (MVRC)

(L) ......................................................175,000 ............2yo ..............1000 T ..............The Valley
The Vanity (VRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T ..............Flemington
The Wayne Wilson (BRC) (L)..............160,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Eagle Farm
Theo Marks S. (ATC) G2 ....................300,000 ............3up ..............1300 T ..................Rosehill
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Thomas Lyons S. (TRC) (L) ................125,000 ............3up ..............1400 T......................Hobart
Thoroughbred Breeders S. (VRC)

G3 ......................................................200,000 ............2yo f ............1200 T ..............Flemington
Thoroughbred Club Stakes (MRC)

G3 ......................................................200,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T..................Caulfield
Thousand Guineas (MRC) G1 ..........1,503,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T..................Caulfield
Thousand Guineas Prelude (MRC)

G2 ......................................................300,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T..................Caulfield
Tibbie S. (NJC) G3 ..............................250,000 ............2up f/m ........1400 T ................Newcastle
Tobin Bronze S. (SAJC) G2 ................250,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..........Morphettville 
Todman S. (ATC) G2............................300,000 ............2yo c/g ........1200 T ................Randwick
Tontonan [The Sofitel] S. (VRC) (L)....175,000 ............4up ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
Toorak H. (MRC) G1 ........................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1600 T..................Caulfield
Toowoomba Weetwood H. (TWBC)

(L) ......................................................160,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ............Toowoomba
Toy Show Quality H. (ATC) G3 ..........250,000 ............3up f/m ........1100 T ................Randwick
Tramway H. (ATC) G2 ........................300,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Triscay S. (ATC) G3 ............................250,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T ................Randwick
Tristarc S. (MRC) G2............................300,000 ............4up m ..........1400 T..................Caulfield
Tulloch S. (ATC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3yo c/g ........2000 T ..................Rosehill
Turnbull S. (VRC) G1 ..........................750,000 ............4up ..............2000 T ..............Flemington
Twilight Glows S. (MRC) (L) ..............175,000 ............3yo f ............1400 T..................Caulfield
Typhoon Tracy S. [Don Casboult Classic]

(MVRC) G3 ......................................200,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ..............The Valley
Underwood S. (MRC) G1 ....................750,000 ............3up ..............1800 T..................Caulfield
Up and Coming S. (ATC) G3 ..............250,000 ............3yo ..............1300 T ..................Rosehill
Vain S. (MRC) G3 ..............................200,000 ............3yo c/g ........1100 T..................Caulfield
Vamos S. (TTC) G3 ..............................150,000 ............3up f/m ........1400 T ..............Launceston
Verry Elleegant S. (ATC) G1 ............1,000,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ................Randwick
Victoria Derby (VRC) G1..................2,000,000 ............3yo ..............2500 T ..............Flemington
Victoria Gold Cup (MORN) (L) ..........175,000 ............3up ..............2000 T..................Caulfield
Victoria H. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Victory S. (BRC) G2 ............................300,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
Vinery Stud S. (ATC) G1 ....................750,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ..................Rosehill
Vo Rogue Plate (BRC) G3....................300,000 ............3yo ..............1300 T ..............Eagle Farm
VRC Oaks (VRC) G1 ........................1,000,000 ............3yo f ............2500 T ..............Flemington
VRC Sires' Produce S. (VRC) G2 ........300,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ..............Flemington
VRC St. Leger S. (VRC) (L) ................200,000 ............3yo ..............2800 T ..............Flemington
VRC Winter Championship (VRC)

(L) ......................................................200,000 ............3up ..............1600 T ..............Flemington
W. A. Guineas (WATC) G2..................500,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ......................Ascot
W. A. Oaks S. (WATC) G3 ..................300,000 ............3yo f ............2400 T ......................Ascot
W. A. Sires' Produce S. (WATC) G3....200,000 ............2yo ..............1400 T ......................Ascot
W. A. T. C. Derby (WATC) G2............400,000 ............3yo ..............2400 T ......................Ascot
W. A. Champion Fillies S. (WATC)

G3 ......................................................300,000 ............3yo f ............1600 T ......................Ascot
W. H. Wylie H. (SAJC) (L) ..................120,000 ............3up ..............1100 T ..........Morphettville
W. J. “Bill” Adams S. (MRC) (L) ........175,000 ............3up ..............1000 T..................Caulfield
W. J. Healy S. (TATTSRC) G3 ............200,000 ............open ............1200 T ..............Eagle Farm
W. J. McKell Cup (ATC) (L)................200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ................Randwick
W. S. Cox Plate (MVRC) G1 ............5,000,000 ............3up ..............2040 T ..............The Valley
W. W. Cockram S. (MRC) G3..............200,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T..................Caulfield
Wagga Wagga Gold Cup (MTC) (L)....200,000 ............3up ..............2000 T ....................Wagga
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Wakeful S. (VRC) G2 ..........................300,000 ............3yo f ............2000 T ..............Flemington
Wangoom H. (WRC) (L) ......................200,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..........Warrnambool
Warrnambool Cup (WRC) (L)..............300,000 ............2up ..............2350 T ..........Warrnambool
Weekend Hussler S. (MRC) (L) ..........175,500 ............2up ..............1400 T..................Caulfield
Wenona Girl Quality (ATC) G3 ..........250,000 ............4up m ..........1200 T ................Randwick
Western Australian Breeders' Classic

(BUNB) (L) ......................................125,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T ..................Bunbury
Widden S. (ATC) G3 ............................250,000 ............2yo f ............1100 T ..................Rosehill
William Crockett S. (MVRC) (L) ........175,000 ............3yo f ............1200 T ..............The Valley
William Reid S. (MVRC) G1 ............1,000,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ..............The Valley
Winter Challenge (ATC) (L) ................200,000 ............3up ..............1500 T ..................Rosehill
Winter Cup (ATC) (L) ..........................200,000 ............3up ..............2400 T ................Randwick
Winter S. (ATC) (L)..............................200,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ..................Rosehill
Winterbottom S. (WATC) G1............1,500,000 ............3up ..............1200 T ......................Ascot
Winx Guineas (SCTC) G3 ....................300,000 ............3yo ..............1600 T ........Sunshine Coast
Winx S. (ATC) G1 ............................1,000,000 ............3up ..............1400 T ................Randwick
Without Fear S. (SAJC) (L) ..................120,000 ............2yo ..............1050 T ..........Morphettville
Woodlands (SCNE) (L) ........................200,000 ............2yo f ............1100 T ......................Scone
Wyong Gold Cup (WYNG) (L) ............250,000 ............open ............2100 T ....................Wyong
Zeditave S. (MRC) G3 ..........................200,000 ............3yo ..............1200 T..................Caulfield
Zipping Classic (MRC) G2 ..................750,000 ............3up ..............2400 T..................Caulfield

Number of G1 races: ..........................76         Total Graded races........................................337
Number of G2 races: ..........................94         Total Listed races ..........................................271
Number of G3 races: ........................167         Total races on this list:..................................608

Several of the Australian racing clubs operate on more than one track.  The track given for
each race is the track at which the race has been run most recently. This is a key to the
abbreviations of the racing clubs.

ATC ........................Australian Turf Club         MRC ..............................Melbourne Racing Club
BDGO ........................Bendigo Turf Club         MTC ............................Murrumbidgee Turf Club
BKVA ..................Balaklava Racing Club         MVRC ....................Moonee Valley Racing Club
BRAT ..........................Ballarat Turf Club         NJC ..................................Newcastle Jockey Club
BRC........................Brisbane Racing Club         NTHM................................Northam Racing Club
BUNB ........................Bunbury Race Club         PAK ......................Pakenham Racing Club (VIC)
CANB ....................Canberra Racing Club         PRC ....................................Pinjarra Racing Club
CTATTC ..................City Tattersalls Club         SAJC ....................South Australian Jockey Club
CRJC ............Clarence River Jockey Club         SCTC ..........................Sunshine Coast Turf Club
CRAN ....................Cranbourne Turf Club         SCNE ........................................Scone Race Club
DRC ....................Devonport Racing Club         SEYM ................................Seymour Racing Club
GEEL ......................Geelong Racing Club         TATTCQ ............................Tattersalls QLD Club
GCTC ....................Gold Coast Turf Club         TRC ................................Tasmanian Racing Club
GOSF ......................Gosford Racing Club         TTC ....................................Tasmanian Turf Club
HAWK ............Hawkesbury Racing Club         TWBC ..............................Toowoomba Turf Club
ITC ............................Illawarra Turf Club         VRC ....................................Victoria Racing Club
IPSW............................Ipswich Turf Club         WATC ..................Western Australian Turf Club
KALG....Kalgoorlie Boulder Racing Club         (Perth Racing)
KILM ..........................Kilmore Turf Club         WYNG ....................................Wyong Race Club
MBR GH ......Murray Bridge Racing Club         
MORN ..............Mornington Racing Club         
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